
 

TABLE 7 
TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N PREFERRED BURIAL PRACTICES 

Member 
WZO 
 

249 Tower 
of 
Silence  

Cremation Burial  Do not 
Mind 

Yes 
N= 

 
246 

8% 
21 

67% 
167 

12% 
29 

12% 
29 

Member 
ZTFE 

 

418 Tower 
of 
Silence  

Cremation Burial  Do not 
Mind 

72  
414 

11% 
46 

67% 
280 

9% 
41 

11% 
47 

 

 


