

TABLE 7					
TYPE OF GROUP	N	PREFERRED BURIAL PRACTICES			
Member WZO	249	Tower of Silence	Cremation	Burial	Do not Mind
Yes N=	246	8% 21	67% 167	12% 29	12% 29
Member ZTFE	418	Tower of Silence	Cremation	Burial	Do not Mind
72	414	11% 46	67% 280	9% 41	11% 47